## BID TABS

## PROJECT 22-1045 70th STREET RESURFACING

BID DATE: MARCH 2, 2022

201.0220 Grubbing 204.0100 Removing 204.0105 Removing 204.0120 Removing	Resurfacing  [ (Undistributed)  [ Concrete Pavement	Quantity 60 100 60	Unit ID	Payne & [ Kenosl Unit Price	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A.W. Oakes Racir Unit Price	s & Son, Inc. ne, WI Total	Wauke	ntractors, Inc. sha, WI
201.0120 Clearing 201.0210 Grubbing 201.0220 Grubbing 204.0100 Removing 204.0105 Removing 204.0120 Removing	(Undistributed)	60 100	ID	Unit Price					
201.0120 Clearing 201.0210 Grubbing 201.0220 Grubbing 204.0100 Removing 204.0105 Removing 204.0120 Removing	(Undistributed)	60 100	ID		Total	Unit Price	Total	11 '' D '	
201.0210 Grubbing 201.0220 Grubbing 204.0100 Removing 204.0105 Removing 204.0120 Removing		100				OTHER HOC	lotai	Unit Price	Total
201.0220 Grubbing 204.0100 Removing 204.0105 Removing 204.0120 Removing				\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$59.00	\$3,540.00
204.0100 Removing 204.0105 Removing 204.0120 Removing		60	SY	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
204.0105 Removing 204.0120 Removing	g Concrete Pavement	00	ID	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$240.00
204.0120 Removing		205	SY	\$10.00	\$2,050.00	\$10.00	\$2,050.00	\$24.68	\$5,059.40
	g Pavement Butt Joints	90	SY	\$4.21	\$378.90	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$315.00
204.0150 Removing	g Asphaltic Surface Milling	1546	SY	\$4.21	\$6,508.66	\$5.00	\$7,730.00	\$3.50	\$5,411.00
	g Curb & Gutter	1025	LF	\$7.00	\$7,175.00	\$7.00	\$7,175.00	\$5.10	\$5,227.50
204.0155 Removing	g Concrete Sidewalk	134	SY	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$8.31	\$1,113.54
	on Common	198	CY	\$20.00	\$3,960.00	\$20.00	\$3,960.00	\$37.16	\$7,357.68
305.0120 Base Agg	gregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	200	TON	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$31.09	\$6,218.00
	Driveway 6-Inch	205	SY	\$54.00	\$11,070.00	\$54.00	\$11,070.00	\$58.63	\$12,019.15
416.0610 Drilled Tie	e Bars	90	EACH	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$10.74	\$966.60
455.0605 Tack Coa	at	109	GAL	\$2.15	\$234.35	\$2.50	\$272.50	\$3.50	\$381.50
460.5223 HMA Pav	vement 3 LT 58-28 S	238	TON	\$85.16	\$20,268.08	\$92.00	\$21,896.00	\$94.50	\$22,491.00
460.5225 HMA Pav	vement 5 LT 58-28 S	137	TON	\$102.93	\$14,101.41	\$111.00	\$15,207.00	\$95.75	\$13,117.75
	Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	1025	LF	\$22.00	\$22,550.00	\$22.00	\$22,550.00	\$22.04	\$22,591.00
602.0405 Concrete	Sidewalk 4-Inch	900	SF	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.42	\$4,878.00
	Sidewalk 6-Inch	300	SF	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$9.53	\$2,859.00
	np Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	40	SF	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.93	\$1,437.20
	Manhole Covers (Sanitary)	3	EACH	\$760.00	\$2,280.00	\$760.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,029.00	\$3,087.00
619.1000 Mobilizati		1	EACH	\$18,163.52	\$18,163.52	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$15,682.00	\$15,682.00
625.0100 Top Soil (	(4-Inch)	570	SY	\$5.10	\$2,907.00	\$5.00	\$2,850.00	\$5.00	\$2,850.00
	ection Type D	6	EACH	\$152.25	\$913.50	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$105.00	\$630.00
629.0210 Fertilizer		3	CWT	\$152.25	\$456.75	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
631.0300 Sod Wate		45	MGAL	\$35.55	\$1,599.75	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
631.1000 Sod Lawr	n	570	SY	\$4.05	\$2,308.50	\$5.50	\$3,135.00	\$5.50	\$3,135.00
637.2210 Signs Typ	pe-II Reflective H	16.5	SY	\$35.55	\$586.58	\$23.00	\$379.50	\$23.00	\$379.50
638.2602 Removing	g Signs Type II	5	EACH	\$35.55	\$177.75	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
	g Small Sign Supports	1	EACH	\$30.45	\$30.45	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
643.5000 Traffic Co	ontrol	1	EACH	\$4,034.46	\$4,034.46	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00
650.5500 Construct	tion Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	1025	LF	\$2.00	\$2,050.00	\$2.00	\$2,050.00	\$1.09	\$1,117.25
650.9000 Construct	tion Staking Curb Ramps	3	EACH	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$190.00	\$570.00
650.9910 Construct	tion Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$695.00	\$695.00
690.0250 Sawing C	Concrete (Full Depth)	1930	LF	\$2.00	\$3,860.00	\$2.00	\$3,860.00	\$1.90	\$3,667.00
SPV.0035.1 Unclassifi	fied Excavation & Backfill	205	CY	\$51.00	\$10,455.00	\$51.00	\$10,455.00	\$78.45	\$16,082.25
SPV.0055.1 Repair Br	roken Sprinkler Systems	1000	DOL	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.2 2 3/8" OD	D, 16 GA. Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	2	EACH	\$182.70	\$365.40	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
SPV.0060.3 30-In Rou	und V-Loc	2	EACH	\$91.35	\$182.70	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
SPV.0105.1 Laminate	ed N0 Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$664.00	\$664.00
		Resurf	acing Subtotal	\$160,217.76		\$169,845.00		\$170,742.32	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220 Removing		3	EACH	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$499.00	\$1,497.00
204.0245 Removing	g Storm Sewer (Var. Size)	80	LF	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
	Base 8-Inch	120	SY	\$54.00	\$6,480.00	\$54.00	\$6,480.00	\$57.68	\$6,921.60

608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	325	LF	\$73.00	\$23,725.00	\$73.00	\$23,725.00	\$64.00	\$20,800.00
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	30	LF	\$93.00	\$2,790.00	\$93.00	\$2,790.00	\$118.00	\$3,540.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	5	EACH	\$815.00	\$4,075.00	\$815.00	\$4,075.00	\$943.00	\$4,715.00
611.3004	Inlet 4-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,986.00	\$1,986.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	4	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,776.00	\$7,104.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	5	EACH	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$115.00	\$575.00
SPV.0060.1	Manhole Cover (Storm)	1	EACH	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,984.00	\$1,984.00
SPV.0060.4	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	2	EACH	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$224.00	\$448.00
SPV.0090.1	Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	55	LF	\$48.00	\$2,640.00	\$48.00	\$2,640.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00
SPV.0165.1	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
		Storm Sewer Subtotal		\$53,390.00		\$53,390.00		\$54,670.60	
	Bid Total		\$213,607.76		\$223,235.00		\$225,412.92		

## BID TABS PROJECT 22-1045 70th STREET RESURFACING BID DATE: MARCH 2, 2022

Stark Pavement Corp. Asphalt Contractors, Inc. Brookfield, WI Union Grove, WI Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Item Number Resurfacing Unit Price Total Quantity Unit 201.0120 60 \$50.00 \$3,000.00 \$50.00 \$3,000.00 Clearing 201.0210 \$1.000.00 Grubbing (Undistributed) 100 SY \$10.00 \$1.000.00 \$10.00 201.0220 60 \$9.50 \$570.00 \$10.00 \$600.00 Grubbina ID 204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 205 SY \$3,177.50 \$2,665.00 \$15.50 \$13.00 Removing Pavement Butt Joints \$990.00 204.0105 90 SY \$3.50 \$315.00 \$11.00 \$7,420.80 204.0120 Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling 1546 SY \$3.50 \$5,411.00 \$4.80 204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 1025 LF \$7.50 \$7.687.50 \$5.90 \$6.047.50 204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 134 SY \$16.00 \$2,144.00 \$8.60 \$1,152.40 205.0100 198 CY \$30.15 \$5,969.70 \$34.00 \$6,732.00 Excavation Common 305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch 200 TON \$37.50 \$7,500.00 \$38.00 \$7,600.00 416.0160 Concrete Driveway 6-Inch 205 SY \$55.00 \$11.275.00 \$72.00 \$14.760.00 416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars EACH \$10.00 \$900.00 \$1.458.00 90 \$16.20 455.0605 Tack Coat \$3.50 \$327.00 109 GAL \$381.50 \$3.00 460.5223 HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S TON \$19,754.00 238 \$94.50 \$22,491.00 \$83.00 460.5225 HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S 137 TON \$95.75 \$13.117.75 \$88.00 \$12.056.00 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D 601.0411 1025 LF \$22.50 \$23.062.50 \$20.55 \$21.063.75 602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 900 SF \$6.00 \$5,400.00 \$7.85 \$7,065.00 \$2,850.00 602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 300 SF \$6.50 \$1,950.00 \$9.50 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina \$1,600.00 \$1,200.00 602.0515 40 SF \$40.00 \$30.00 611.8110.B Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary) 3 EACH \$1.029.00 \$3.087.00 \$1.300.00 \$3.900.00 619.1000 Mobilization **EACH** \$19,586.92 \$19,586.92 \$40.000.00 \$40,000.00 625.0100 Top Soil (4-Inch) 570 SY \$5.10 \$2,907.00 \$6.00 \$3,420.00 EACH \$1,020.00 628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 6 \$152.25 \$913.50 \$170.00 629.0210 Fertilizer Type B 3 CWT \$152.25 \$456.75 \$175.00 \$525.00 631.0300 Sod Water 45 MGAL \$35.55 \$1.599.75 \$40.00 \$1,800.00 631.1000 Sod Lawn 570 SY \$4.05 \$2,308.50 \$5.00 \$2,850.00 637.2210 Signs Type-II Reflective H 16.5 SY \$35.55 \$586.58 \$40.00 \$660.00 638.2602 Removing Signs Type II 5 EACH \$35.55 \$177.75 \$40.00 \$200.00 638.3000 EACH \$30.45 \$30.45 \$40.00 \$40.00 Removing Small Sign Supports 643.5000 Traffic Control EACH \$1,875.00 \$1.875.00 \$4,000.00 \$4.000.00 650.5500 Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter 1025 LF \$1.09 \$1,117.25 \$1.09 \$1,117.25

650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	3	EACH	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$190.00	\$570.00		
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$695.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	1930	LF	\$1.90	\$3,667.00	\$2.60	\$5,018.00		
SPV.0035.1	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	205	CY	\$78.00	\$15,990.00	\$100.00	\$20,500.00		
SPV.0055.1	Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems	1000	DOL	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		
SPV.0060.2	2 3/8" OD, 16 GA. Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	2	EACH	\$182.70	\$365.40	\$200.00	\$400.00		
SPV.0060.3	30-In Round V-Loc	2	EACH	\$91.35	\$182.70	\$100.00	\$200.00		
SPV.0105.1	Laminated N0 Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		
	Resurfacing Subtotal		\$174,719.00		\$205,666.70				
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	3	EACH	\$499.00	\$1,497.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Size)	80	LF	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00		
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	120	SY	\$48.00	\$5,760.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	325	LF	\$64.00	\$20,800.00	\$66.00	\$21,450.00		
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	30	LF	\$118.00	\$3,540.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00		
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	5	EACH	\$943.00	\$4,715.00	\$943.00	\$4,715.00		
611.3004	Inlet 4-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$1,986.00	\$1,986.00	\$1,986.00	\$1,986.00		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	4	EACH	\$1,776.00	\$7,104.00	\$1,776.00	\$7,104.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	5	EACH	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$115.00	\$575.00		
SPV.0060.1	Manhole Cover (Storm)	1	EACH	\$1,984.00	\$1,984.00	\$1,984.00	\$1,984.00		
SPV.0060.4	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	2	EACH	\$224.00	\$448.00	\$224.00	\$448.00		
SPV.0090.1	Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	55	LF	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00		
SPV.0165.1	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00		
	Storm Sewer Subtotal		\$53,509.00		\$62,662.00				
	Bid Total			\$228,2	228.00	\$268,	328.70		